Introduction
SCG’s new MC33370 series are monolithic high voltage power switching
regulators that combine the required converter functions with a unique
programmable state controller, allowing a simple and economical power
system solution for office automation, consumer, and industrial products.
These devices are designed to operate directly from a rectified AC line
source and are capable of providing an output power in excess of 150 W
with a fixed AC input of 100 V, 115 V, or 240 V, and in excess of 90 W

Pout, W @ Vin = 92 to 276 VAC
page 9
Ordering Information
TO-220
DIP-8
TO-220
(Bent Leads)
Device
RDS(on)
(Ω )
Ilim
(A)
Temperature
Range
Package
MC33369T 12 0.5 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33369TV 12 0.5 -40 to +150°C TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
MC33369P 12 0.5 DIP-8
MC33370T 12 0.9 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33370TV 12 0.9 -40 to +150°C TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
MC33370P 12 0.9 DIP-8
MC33371T 6.8 1.5 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33371TV 6.8 1.5 -40 to +150°C TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
MC33371P 6.8 1.5 DIP-8
MC33372T 4.8 2.0 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33372TV 4.8 2.0 -40 to +150°C TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
MC33372P 4.8 2.0 DIP-8
MC33373T 3.8 2.7 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33373TV 3.8 2.7 -40 to +150°C TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
MC33373AP 4.0 2.7 DIP-8
MC33374T 3.0 3.3 TO-220, 5-Leads
MC33374TV 3.0 3.3 TO-220, 5-Leads (Bent)
-40 to +150°C
Literature
A data sheet containing full specifications is available as MC33370/D.
See the last page for detailed information on how to obtain technical lit-
erature.
Lead Times & Pricing
All products are currently available in production quatities.
Pricing in 10K quantities starts at $0.85.
* MC33369 devices are only available in sample quantities. Production quantities will be available in 2Q99.
** DIP-8 packages are only available in sample quantities. Production quantities will be available in 1Q99.
DigitalDNA, Mfax, MOSFET, SENSEFET and SMARTMOS are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
All brand names and product names appearing in this publication are registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective holders.
How to Obtain Technical Literature